
2025 Southern University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-24   Conf: 13-11   Home: 10-4   Away: 5-10   Neutral: 7-10
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (221), Opp (264)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: George (2), Maldonado (1), Taylor (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Miracle-Tilford (6), Taylor (4), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (134-162),
Miracle-Tilford (45-53), Taylor (23-27), Roldan (18-24), Jennings (14-15), Zabala (12-17), Williams (9-13), Rogers (8-8), Parker (5-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Mark, Alana .304 46-45 125 9 38 10 0 0 21 48 .384 20 0 15 1 .397 1 1 4-6 253 18 4 .985
11 Suhai, Andie .297 41-36 101 11 30 8 0 1 19 41 .406 9 2 13 0 .357 3 1 5-7 40 5 8 .849
16 Maldonado, Katiana .297 39-33 91 23 27 1 1 0 7 30 .330 13 0 13 0 .385 0 0 13-15 43 17 2 .968
3 George, Asia .296 46-46 135 27 40 8 3 2 19 60 .444 13 0 22 0 .356 1 3 12-18 90 4 1 .989
6 Taylor, Makyia .274 37-34 95 10 26 8 1 4 15 48 .505 6 4 18 0 .343 0 0 1-1 95 14 1 .991
97 Miracle-Tilford, Keira .241 39-37 108 17 26 9 1 0 19 37 .343 2 1 7 1 .254 3 2 4-5 123 14 5 .965
5 Castaneda, Alissa .236 44-42 110 19 26 7 2 0 22 37 .336 13 11 8 0 .370 1 2 8-9 92 63 8 .951
2 Wallace, Ava .200 41-39 90 17 18 0 0 0 4 18 .200 9 2 24 0 .287 0 1 7-8 49 59 10 .915
1 Ottley, Aylani .173 41-37 52 16 9 0 0 0 3 9 .173 12 1 20 0 .333 1 0 8-12 24 51 8 .904
22 Rogers, Emma .500 7-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
23 Johnson, Kira .333 7-5 12 1 4 0 0 1 3 7 .583 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
24 Williams, Kairah .333 17-6 6 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 4 0 1.000
0 Burton, Ariel .313 30-20 67 9 21 3 0 1 13 27 .403 4 4 3 1 .382 1 0 2-2 7 3 0 1.000
7 Chappell, Lauren .267 12-5 15 1 4 1 0 0 3 5 .333 3 1 5 0 .421 0 0 1-2 9 0 0 1.000
18 Parr, Gabrielle .250 25-2 16 8 4 0 0 0 0 4 .250 1 0 6 0 .294 0 1 6-7 5 0 0 1.000
4 Parker, Chakirrious .250 12-2 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 7 1 .875
42 Jennings, Jordynn .250 16-9 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 11 1 .923
19 Frazier, Jaeslyn .192 22-9 26 2 5 1 0 1 4 9 .346 5 3 5 0 .382 0 0 1-1 8 0 0 1.000
10 Williams, Rhion .138 22-10 29 1 4 1 0 0 5 5 .172 3 0 7 1 .212 1 0 1-1 8 13 4 .840
9 Massey, Jaicee .125 24-9 24 8 3 1 1 0 2 6 .250 6 0 5 0 .300 0 1 2-3 13 2 1 .938
99 Roldan, Miranda .118 24-16 17 2 2 0 0 0 6 2 .118 1 0 0 0 .167 0 1 0-0 0 16 0 1.000
8 Schell, Calli .000 24-5 8 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 3 0 .200 0 0 5-6 12 0 2 .857
20 Zabala, Aaliyah .000 18-12 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 3 1 .800
Totals .256 46-46 1140 190 292 58 9 10 169 398 .349 122 29 182 4 .340 12 13 80-103 878 305 57 .954
Opponents .300 46-46 1196 223 359 65 9 28 201 526 .440 107 35 190 2 .372 8 30 68-84 888 329 54 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
0 Burton, Ariel 0.00 0-0 3 2 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
19 Frazier, Jaeslyn 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
1 Ottley, Aylani 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
14 LeBoeuf, Brooke 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
99 Roldan, Miranda 3.93 10-6 24 15 6 1-1 2 110.0 106 58 48 24 80 21 2 10 .255 5 9 0 3 12
42 Jennings, Jordynn 5.28 4-6 17 10 2 0-1 2 61.1 81 51 36 27 33 10 3 4 .314 2 3 0 3 8
20 Zabala, Aaliyah 5.37 4-8 18 11 2 0-2 0 58.2 68 44 35 29 44 12 0 7 .289 2 9 0 0 7
4 Parker, Chakirrious 6.62 1-1 10 2 0 0-2 0 17.2 27 13 13 12 9 2 0 1 .342 3 2 0 0 1
24 Williams, Kairah 7.01 2-3 18 5 0 0-1 0 34.2 53 38 27 14 17 14 3 3 .351 0 11 0 2 2
22 Rogers, Emma 13.06 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 24 19 15 1 7 6 1 3 .421 3 1 0 0 0
Totals 5.35 21-24 100 46 10 4 4 292.2 359 223 174 107 190 65 9 28 .300 15 35 0 8 30
Opponents 4.44 24-21 73 46 22 6 0 296.0 292 190 146 122 182 58 9 10 .256 19 29 0 12 13



2025 Southern University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
99 Roldan, Miranda 16 0 16 0 1.000 0 18 6 .750 0 0
0 Burton, Ariel 10 7 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Chappell, Lauren 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Frazier, Jaeslyn 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Parr, Gabrielle 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Williams, Kairah 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 9 4 .692 0 0
23 Johnson, Kira 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Rogers, Emma 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
6 Taylor, Makyia 110 95 14 1 .991 0 23 4 .852 4 0
3 George, Asia 95 90 4 1 .989 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Mark, Alana 275 253 18 4 .985 6 0 0 — 0 0
16 Maldonado, Katiana 62 43 17 2 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
97 Miracle-Tilford, Keira 142 123 14 5 .965 0 45 8 .849 6 0
5 Castaneda, Alissa 163 92 63 8 .951 4 0 0 — 0 0
9 Massey, Jaicee 16 13 2 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Jennings, Jordynn 13 1 11 1 .923 0 14 1 .933 0 0
2 Wallace, Ava 118 49 59 10 .915 4 0 0 — 0 0
1 Ottley, Aylani 83 24 51 8 .904 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Parker, Chakirrious 8 0 7 1 .875 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
8 Schell, Calli 14 12 0 2 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Suhai, Andie 53 40 5 8 .849 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Williams, Rhion 25 8 13 4 .840 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Zabala, Aaliyah 5 1 3 1 .800 0 12 5 .706 0 0
13 Jefferson, Taylor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 LeBoeuf, Brooke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1240 878 305 57 .954 14 134 28 .827 10 0
Opponents 1271 888 329 54 .958 25 158 40 .798 14 0


